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L Mr. D. D. Turberville
;, United Nuclear Corporation

'4801 Indian School-NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Re: Church Rock Mill tailings pond
| ..

Dear Mr...Turberviller
i

!.
' Mr. Patterson and Mr. Booth have~ asked ne to comment on theL

-. effects on ground water that''would result'from depositing tailings
(7 'in a borrow area to be excavated.within the limits of the present
|. ponds. I believe that the situatior. with respect to ground waterp would be about the same whether tailings were deposited on the

natural surface or within a shallow pit, assuming that no great
thickness of bedrock is excavated and that the excavation lies: _

-

! within the original tailings areas these effects are discussed in
general ~in my report to United Nuclear Industries,'Inc.,'of November

- 1974.
_.

|

Sincerely,

Y

Jol W. Shomaker
Consulting Geologist

- JWS/nc
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cc 'Mr. Robert G. Patterson
Mr. Robert Booth

; ,-

y

9804130141 790913
p ^== o*o !!'# .

.

.

..,__.['
_ - +-s-'-- - - - - ' ' ~ - --- - - _ - - - -' '



( o, av4M \'
.

., 4? "
, . ;s ,

. -:~ .,:<.:.:A'

f'*N ,f (
s

. ~ . ev.e . .:,% M, ., ,. .i.j -*

<3 o. r,y '
.

w,

*
, . ~ + , y_ y,;say' f. '-

',
, , , . , .

s

... . , . . . , - j;*. ,
, , . . . . , , - , . , , . .f.

; (: :) , .;. 2 4 ' C |. ! < .' . . . [ ' ;g,tt.f. , ; f .;;')' h
.

_

' '9 ; '~3 N
.E',- + - r p$ ,Mp . ,

.. kp ~ 6. , , ww.;7 * i, s r

y[... . , .u . . .5M. Ikk34'? N M E k!N .t3- , _
.

4..g-J...,J d.u,,2,Jh77'{k k,,'N' fNN
{,

[e
g ,hp , .p3yg /%eg $[/5 p%s. ''* 1pt .gs. W * , .m . s. ; qa j 3.

% .}g4_/(.1./.(."f,Me w % s .% pry'.1./ }44. JP .,,gy,t,'T. J,) 'f
*4* (Og Dg YM J * 'f 3sd

.ei r.a o
.( 4 io 4... #,Ye. e

m e*y # :, - = ,j <-4 ep,. ..- . 4.,* ** g
h k h,&? ?*. Nkkhn -h.

# *% 0* na j;p .' < 1 |f,-
- 5 -j. t ** y

Ac, [ ., 3, Aa 7''f*/ "*T 'f_ * [ C < Qfva ^f,
4 ,.

.. .p
I

&

I l
'

l.

'..

[ JOHN W. SilOMAKER -|

CONbULTING Gl'OL OGIS T

3.''3G C AN DI L AIF A. N 0
,

ALDUQtR RQUE. NEW MEXICO ft7107

5 3'' ' 3" '#" 8 Nove:nber 7, 1974
,

P

P
,.

,

Mr. Thomas E. Dabrowski 1

|v United Nuclear Industries, Inc.'

P. O. Box 490
'

Richland, Washington 99352

Dear Mr. Dabrowski:

Attached is a copy of my report on hydrologic conditions near the
Churchrock millsite. Please let me know if there are any questions

about it, or if any parts need additional treatment.

.

Sincerely,

Q e~,
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John W. Shomaker
Consulting Geologist
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